	11-03-20	000	Docket No. RD-27,965
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92		iEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEP Patent and Trademark C
	1015056	17	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anil Raj Duggal Richard Joseph Saia Paul Alan McConnelee Larry Gene Turner	9-10- OD		of receiving party(ies): Electric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No		
	lerger hange of Name Sep 26, 2000	Street Address:	
 Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed toge Sep 25, 2000 Sep 26, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/592,078 	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution da 5, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)	······
 Name and address of party to whete concerning document should be man Name: <u>General Electric Comp</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent D</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 	iled: any	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	
Street Address:One Research	Circle	8. Deposit account nu	
·····		-	0868
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State:	NYZIP: 12301		
	DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original docum Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing	nent. Race	information is true and C. G. G. Kusz Signature pages including cover sheet,	9/37/00
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required		ch this portion	
HNED1 00000142 070868 09592078		atents and Trademark 0231	s
40.00 CH			

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-27,965
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	onsider	ation, of which I ac	knowledge receipt, I (we)
Anil Raj Duggal	of	Niskayuna, New	
Richard Joseph Saia	of	Niskayuna, New	
Paul Alan McConnelee	of	Schenectady, N	
Larry Gene Turner	of	Galway Lake, N	
-	of	.	
	of		
interest in and to the improvements in: ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE AND METHOD	FORM	OUNTING	
U.S. Serial No.: 09/592,078 , filed 06/12/0 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will come facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths an successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop $\frac{25/00}{Date}$	any an resultin ents, to s or ass munica n any le d gene per pat	g from the filing of issue any patents igns and agree tha te to said Company gal proceeding, sig rally do everything	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting it on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees any n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its
State ofNew York) SS: County ofSchenectady) ThisState of Anil Raj Duggal above-named Anil Raj Duggal executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth. SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Outlifted in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5089047 Mr Commission Excing New 11, 2000	d to ma	to me perso that he/she exe that he/she exe	ore me personally came the onally known as the individual who cuted the same of his/her own

REEL: 011197 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,965
9/26/00 Rich	and Joseph Lain
	ichard Joseph Saia
State of <u>New York</u>) SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 26+1 day of September, 20	$\mathcal{O}^{\mathcal{O}}\mathcal{O}$, before me personally came
Richard Joseph Saia individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	_ to me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the
SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Saratoga Co.	M. Zampier
Seal My Commission Expines Nov. 11, 2000	(Notary Public)
9126100 Jan	I tilan M'Cormelon
Date	Paul Alan McConnelee
This 26 + h day of Paul Alan McConnelee the above-named Paul Alan McConnelee individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5089047 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000	to me personally known as the ed to me that he/she executed the
9/25/00	Dang Lang
, , Date	Larry Gene Turner
State of <u>New York</u>) SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 25th day of Septem Cer, 20	$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$, before me personally came
the above-named Larry Gene Turner individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5069047 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000	M- Conper
My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000	

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

REEL: 011197 FRAME: 0270